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CAP Member 

 
Address 

 
Telephone 
Fax Number 

 
Appointed 
By: 

 
Representing 

 
Term begins 

 
Term ends 

 
Term Length 

 (years) 
Tyeis (Ty) Baker-
Baumann 

Rebsco, Inc. 
4362 U.S Route 36 Greenville, 
Ohio 45331 
management@rebsco.com 

(937) 548-2246 
 

 
Senate President 

(K. Faber) 

 
Small Business 10/21/15 10/22/19  

4 

John Pierko MS Consultants, Inc. 
333 East Federal Street 
Youngstown, Ohio 44503 
jpierko@msconsultants.com 

(330) 744-5321 
 
 

 
Senate Minority 
Leader 
(J. Schiavoni) 

 
Small Business 10/20/15 10/21/19  

4 

 
James Pilcher Freeport Press, Inc. 

121 Main Street 
Freeport, Ohio 43973 
jpilcher@freeportpress.com 

(740) 658-4009  
Speaker of  
House 
(W. Batchelder) 

 
Small Business 12/20/11 

 
12/20/15  

4 

Jeffrey J. Morris All A Cart Manufacturing, Inc. 
2001 Courtright Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio 43232 
jjmorris@allacart.com 

(614) 443-5544  
House 
Minority 
Leader  
(T. Heard) 

 
Small Business 11/15/13 11/15/17  

4 

 
Kara Allison* 
 

 
Environmental Management 
Specialists, Inc. 
4601 Homer Ohio Lane 
Groveport, Ohio 43125 
kallison@emsonsite.com 

 
(614) 567-6273 
 
 

 
Governor 
(T. Strickland) 

 
General Public 

 
09/10/10 

 
07/30/13 

*continues 
voluntarily 

 
4 

 
Vacant 

 
 

 
 

 
Governor 
(J. Kasich) 

 
General Public 

 
 

 
 

 
4 

 
Laurie Stevenson 
 

 
Ohio EPA Deputy Director for 
Business Relations 
Lazarus Government Center 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio  43216-1049 
laurie.stevenson@epa.ohio.gov 

 
(614) 644-2344 
 
 

 
Ohio EPA 
Director 
(J. Koncelik) 

 
Ohio EPA 

 
04/15/05 

 
unspecified 

 
Ohio EPA 
Director’s 
discretion 

 


